

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2022

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Southern Leyte State University
Operating Unit : < not applicable >
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 081 0000000
Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds

Classssification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending Sept. 30	4th Quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Internally Generated Funds		118,580,438.00	8,095,478.83	5,207,280.97	0.00	0.00	13,302,759.80	0.00	13,302,759.80	13,302,759.80	(105,277,678.20)	-89 %	
Revenue Collections		118,580,438.00	8,095,478.83	5,207,280.97	0.00	0.00	13,302,759.80	0.00	13,302,759.80	13,302,759.80	(105,277,678.20)	-89 %	
Cash Revenue		118,580,438.00	8,095,478.83	5,207,280.97	0.00	0.00	13,302,759.80	0.00	13,302,759.80	13,302,759.80	(105,277,678.20)	-89 %	
Non-Tax		118,580,438.00	8,095,478.83	5,207,280.97	0.00	0.00	13,302,759.80	0.00	13,302,759.80	13,302,759.80	(105,277,678.20)	-89 %	
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	43,210.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(43,210.00)	-100 %	
Other Service Income	4020199099	1,456,949.00	310,050.00	232,185.00	0.00	0.00	542,235.00	0.00	542,235.00	542,235.00	(914,714.00)	-63 %	
Tuition Fees	4020201001	72,058,093.00	4,686,793.20	1,474,280.00	0.00	0.00	6,161,073.20	0.00	6,161,073.20	6,161,073.20	(65,897,019.80)	-91 %	
Income Collected from Students	4020201002	40,576,340.00	2,378,503.00	593,812.00	0.00	0.00	2,972,315.00	0.00	2,972,315.00	2,972,315.00	(37,604,025.00)	-93 %	
Other School Fees	4020201099	992,000.00	262,930.00	334,940.00	0.00	0.00	597,870.00	0.00	597,870.00	597,870.00	(394,130.00)	-40 %	
Rent/Lease Income	4020205000	502,500.00	53,347.06	338,209.01	0.00	0.00	391,556.07	0.00	391,556.07	391,556.07	(110,943.93)	-22 %	
Income from Hostels/Dormitories and other Like facilities	4020213000	98,246.00	12,825.00	94,957.50	0.00	0.00	107,782.50	0.00	107,782.50	107,782.50	9,536.50	10 %	
Interest on NG Deposits	4020221001	78,500.00	3,809.90	43,167.13	0.00	0.00	46,977.03	0.00	46,977.03	46,977.03	(31,522.97)	-40 %	
Other Business Income	4020299099	2,774,600.00	387,220.67	2,095,730.33	0.00	0.00	2,482,951.00	0.00	2,482,951.00	2,482,951.00	(291,649.00)	-11 %	
TOTAL		118,580,438.00	8,095,478.83	5,207,280.97	0.00	0.00	13,302,759.80	0.00	13,302,759.80	13,302,759.80	(105,277,678.20)	-89 %	

Certified Correct:

CHRISTINE ALMA MAE M. DAGUPLO
Accountant III

Date: 2022-07-20 08:27:45

Recommending Approval:

GERALDINE A. PALER
Finance Officer

Date: 2022-07-20 08:29:06

Approved By:

PROSE IVY G. YEPES
University President

Date: 2022-07-20 08:31:23